

Acknowledgement of risk

This document should be read in conjunction with our full Terms and Conditions readily available at our website revolutionpark.com.au/terms-and-conditions

- I understand that my child or person under my care is to attend THE PLATFORM NEWCASTLE PTY LTD T/as REVOLUTION TRAMPOLINE SPORTS PARK at the site location 55 The Avenue Maryville 2293 NSW
- I recognise that the activities provided by THE PLATFORM NEWCASTLE PTY LTD T/as REVOLUTION TRAMPOLINE SPORTS PARK revolve around Trampolining and that the recreational activities provided at the site carry with them significant inherit risks which as a consequence of engaging in can result in serious injury or death.
- 3. By reading and signing this acknowledgement of risk you agree to release, discharge and forever hold harmless THE PLATFORM NEWCASTLE PTY LTD (ABN: 69 602 435 129) trading as Revolution Trampoline Sports Park (referred to as Revolution Sports Park), its employees, agents, directors and representatives from all liability, obligation and responsibility of any nature whatsoever for death, any losses, damages or injuries of any nature as a result of participating in the recreational activity provided by THE PLATFORM NEWCASTLE PTY LTD (ABN: 69 602 435 129) trading as Revolution Trampoline Sports Park
- 4. I authorise THE PLATFORM NEWCASTLE PTY LTD (ABN: 69 602 435 129) trading as Revolution Trampoline Sports Park to take all steps it considers reasonable in order to protect the child or person under my care in the event of an injury, including the administration of medical treatment or medical transportation and agree to reimburse THE PLATFORM NEWCASTLE PTY LTD (ABN: 69 602 435 129) trading as Revolution Trampoline Sports Park for any costs they incurred as a result. Alternatively, any costs you incur due to medical treatment or medical transportation are your costs to pay and not the responsibility of Revolution Trampoline Sports Park.
- 5. I understand that Revolution Trampoline Sports Park is not responsible for the loss or theft of any items brought into the park that belong to my child or person under my care.
- 6. I acknowledge that from time to time Revolution Sports Park may be obtaining videos or photographs of participants in their facility and that these may be used in promotional materials.

Participant Name	
School or Group Organisation	
Parent/Guardian Signature	
Date	